Piano accompaniment class:
Accompany any instrument or voice, only accompanist is adjudicated

792. 16 & under $24.00
793. 16 & over $26.00

Piano — Duos,Duets and Trios. Please state approximate grade, classes to be separated by grade level

794. Duos $24.00
795. Duets $24.00
796. Trios $30.00

Sacred Music

797. 14 and under $24.00
798. 18 and under $26.00
799. Open $26.00

Piano - Popular music

800. 8 and under $24.00
801. 10 and under $24.00
802. 12 and under $24.00
803. 14 and under $24.00
804. 16 and under $26.00
805. 18 and under $26.00
806. Open $26.00

Piano - Popular Music RCM List only

807. Grade 1 $24.00
808. Grade 2 $24.00
809. Grade 3 $24.00



810. Grade 4
811. Grade 5
812. Grade 6
813. Grade 7
814. Grade 8
815. Grade 9

Suzuki Piano Solos

816.
817.
818.
819.
820.
821.
822.
823.

RCM or CC Graded Repertoire

Suzuki, all grades, non-competitive

Suzuki Piano-6 and under

Suzuki Book 1
Suzuki Book 2
Suzuki Book 3
Suzuki Book 4
Suzuki Book 5
Suzuki Book 6

Preparatory A or B, chose competitive or non-competitive

824.
825.
826.
827.
828.
829.
830.
831.
832.
833.
834.
835.

Preparatory A
Preparatory A
Preparatory B
Preparatory B
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 3
Grade 3

Repertoire

Repertoire from Method Books
Repertoire

Repertoire from Method Books
List A

List B

List C

List A

List B

List C

List A

List B

$24.00
$24.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00

$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00

$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00



836. Grade 3

837. Grade 4

838. Grade 4

839. Grade 4

840. Grade 5

841. Grade 5

842. Grade 5

843. Grade 6

844. Grade 6

845. Grade 6

846. Grade 7

847. Grade 7

848. Grade 7

849. Grade 8

850. Grade 8

851. Grade 8

852. Grade 8

853. Grade 9

854. Grade 9

855. Grade 9

856. Grade 9

857. Grade 10
858. Grade 10
859. Grade 10
860. Grade 10
861. Pre-Associate
862. Pre-Associate
863. Pre-Associate
864 Pre-Associate
865. Pre-Associate

Piano - Bach
866. Grade 7

List C

List A

List B

List C

List A

List B

List C

List A

List B
List C
List A, not Bach
List B
List C - not Chopin
List A - not Bach
List B
List C - not Chopin-Romantic
List D
List A - not Bach
List B
List C - not Chopin
List D
List B - 2 mvts.
List C - not Chopin
List D
List E
List B - 2 mvts.
List C - not Chopin
List D
List E
Concert Etude

$24.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$35.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$35.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

$26.00



867. Grade 8

868. Grade 9

869. Grade 10
870. Pre-Associate
871. Open

Piano - Chopin

872. Grade 7

873. Grade 8

874 Grade 9

875. Grade 10
876. Pre-Associate
877. Open

Canadian Composers
Own Choice. Music may be selected from Contemporary Showcase Rep.

878. Pre-Grade 1
879. Grade 1
880. Grade 2
881. Grade 3
882. Grade 4
883. Grade 5
884. Grade 6
885. Grade 7
886. Grade 8
887. Grade 9
888. Grade 10
889. Pre-Associate
890. Open

$26.00
$28.00
$28.00
$30.00
$30.00

$26.00
$26.00
$28.00
$28.00
$30.00
$30.00

$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$28.00
$30.00
$30.00



Two Contrasting Studies-RCM or CC lists

Memory Optional

891. Grade 1 $24.00
892. Grade 2 $24.00
893. Grade 3 $24.00
894. Grade 4 $24.00
895. Grade 5 $24.00
896. Grade 6 $26.00
897. Grade 7 $26.00
898. Grade 8 $26.00
899. Grade 9 $26.00
900. Grade 10 $28.00

Provincial/National Qualifying Classes -Own Choice

901. Sonata- one movement $30.00
902. Sonata- Two consecutive movements $35.00
903. Sonata-complete $40.00
904. Concert Etude $30.00
905 Romantic Repertoire $30.00
906 Post-Romantic/Impressionistic Repertoire $30.00
907 20th/21st Century Repertoire $30.00

Piano Concerto Classes-Own Choice - one fast mvt. of a concerto or a through closed style concerto

908. Elementary,Level 8 and below, age 10 and under $30.00
909. Elementary, Level 9 and above, age 10 and under $35.00
910. Junior , Level 8 and below, age 11-12 $30.00
911. Junior, Level 9 and above, age 11-12 $35.00
912. Intermediate, Level 8 and below, age 13-14 $30.00
913. Intermediate, Level 9 and above, age 13-14 $35.00

914.Senior, age 15-16 $35.00



915. Advanced, age 17-18 $35.00
916. Piano Concerto-Two consecutive movements $40.00
917. Piano Concerto-complete $45.00

Broadway or Movie Themes for Piano

918. 8 and under $24.00
919. 10 and under $24.00
920. 12 and under $24.00
921. 14 and under $24.00
922. 16 and under $26.00
923. 18 and under $26.00
924. Open $26.00
Jazz Piano

925. 8 and under $24.00
926. 10 and under $24.00
927. 12 and under $24.00
928. 14 and under $24.00
929. 16 and under $26.00
930. 18 and under $26.00
931. Open $26.00

Original Composition Classes - Piano

Pieces must be clear with all bars numbered, photo copies are acceptable. All pieces are
to be performed by the composer with or without accompaniment. Time limit-

10 minutes.

932. age 14 & under $22.00
933. age 14 & over $26.00



First Time in a Festival-Less Than 2 Years of Study- Piano
Please state age and chose competitive or non-competitive

934. own choice $22.00

Recital Class- 2 contrasting selections.

935. Pre-Grade 1 $48.00
936. Grade 1 $48.00
937. Grade 2 $48.00
938. Grade 3 $48.00
939. Grade 4 $48.00
940. Grade 5 $48.00
941. Grade 6 $52.00
942. Grade 7 $52.00
943. Grade 8 $52.00
944. Grade 9 $52.00
945. Grade 10 $56.00
946. Pre-Associate $60.00
947. Open $60.00
948. Non-Competitive $48.00
Adult only Class

949. Competitive-4 years of study or less $26.00
950. Competitive-5 years of study or more $26.00
951. Non-competitive $24.00

Sight Reading

952. Preparatory A $15.00
958. Preparatory B $15.00



954.
955.
956.
957.
958.
959.
960.
961.
962.
963.

Grade 1
Grade 2
Grade 3
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 10

$15.00
$15.00
$16.00
$16.00
$17.00
$17.00
$18.00
$18.00
$19.00
$19.00



