809. Grade 3

Piano accompaniment class: Accompany any instrument or voice, only accompanist is adjudicated

792. 16 & under	\$24.00
793. 16 & over	\$26.00
Piano – Duos, Duets and Trios. Please state approxi	mate grade, classes to be separated by grade level
794. Duos	\$24.00
795. Duets	\$24.00
796. Trios	\$30.00
Sacred Music	
797. 14 and under	\$24.00
798. 18 and under	\$26.00
799. Open	\$26.00
Piano - Popular music	
800. 8 and under	\$24.00
801. 10 and under	\$24.00
802. 12 and under	\$24.00
803. 14 and under	\$24.00
804. 16 and under	\$26.00
805. 18 and under	\$26.00
806. Open	\$26.00
Piano - Popular Music RCM List only	
807. Grade 1	\$24.00
808. Grade 2	\$24.00

\$24.00

810. Grade 4 811. Grade 5 812. Grade 6 813. Grade 7 814. Grade 8 815. Grade 9		\$24.00 \$24.00 \$26.00 \$26.00 \$26.00 \$26.00
Suzuki Piano Solos		
816. Suzuki, all grades, non-competit 817. Suzuki Piano-6 and under 818. Suzuki Book 1 819. Suzuki Book 2 820. Suzuki Book 3 821. Suzuki Book 4 822. Suzuki Book 5 823. Suzuki Book 6	tive	\$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$26.00 \$26.00
RCM or CC Graded Repertoire Preparatory A or B, chose competitive	e or non-competitive	
824. Preparatory A 825. Preparatory A 826. Preparatory B 827. Preparatory B 828. Grade 1 829. Grade 1 830. Grade 1 831. Grade 2 832. Grade 2 833. Grade 2 834. Grade 3 835. Grade 3	Repertoire Repertoire from Method Books Repertoire Repertoire from Method Books List A List B List C List A List B List C List A List B List C List B List C List B	\$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00

836. Grade 3	List C	\$24.00
837. Grade 4	List A	\$25.00
838. Grade 4	List B	\$25.00
839. Grade 4	List C	\$25.00
840. Grade 5	List A	\$25.00
841. Grade 5	List B	\$25.00
842. Grade 5	List C	\$25.00
843. Grade 6	List A	\$26.00
844. Grade 6	List B	\$26.00
845. Grade 6	List C	\$26.00
846. Grade 7	List A, not Bach	\$26.00
847. Grade 7	List B	\$26.00
848. Grade 7	List C - not Chopin	\$26.00
849. Grade 8	List A - not Bach	\$28.00
850. Grade 8	List B	\$28.00
851. Grade 8	List C - not Chopin-Romantic	\$28.00
852. Grade 8	List D	\$28.00
853. Grade 9	List A - not Bach	\$28.00
854. Grade 9	List B	\$28.00
855. Grade 9	List C - not Chopin	\$28.00
856. Grade 9	List D	\$28.00
857. Grade 10	List B - 2 mvts.	\$35.00
858. Grade 10	List C - not Chopin	\$28.00
859. Grade 10	List D	\$28.00
860. Grade 10	List E	\$28.00
861. Pre-Associate	List B - 2 mvts.	\$35.00
862. Pre-Associate	List C - not Chopin	\$30.00
863. Pre-Associate	List D	\$30.00
864 Pre-Associate	List E	\$30.00
865. Pre-Associate	Concert Etude	\$30.00
Piano - Bach		
866. Grade 7		\$26.00

867. Grade 8 868. Grade 9 869. Grade 10 870. Pre-Associate 871. Open Piano - Chopin	\$26.00 \$28.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$30.00
872. Grade 7	\$26.00
873. Grade 8	\$26.00
874 Grade 9	\$28.00
875. Grade 10	\$28.00
876. Pre-Associate	\$30.00
877. Open	\$30.00
Canadian Composers Own Choice. Music may be selected from Contemporary Showcase Rep.	
878. Pre-Grade 1	\$24.00
879. Grade 1	\$24.00
880. Grade 2	\$24.00
881. Grade 3	\$24.00
882. Grade 4	\$24.00
883. Grade 5	\$24.00
884. Grade 6	\$26.00

\$26.00 \$26.00

\$26.00

\$28.00

\$30.00

\$30.00

885. Grade 7

886. Grade 8 887. Grade 9

888. Grade 10

890. Open

889. Pre-Associate

Two Contrasting Studies-RCM or CC lists Memory Optional

\$24.00
\$24.00
\$24.00
\$24.00
\$24.00
\$26.00
\$26.00
\$26.00
\$26.00
\$28.00

Provincial/National Qualifying Classes -Own Choice

901. Sonata- one movement	\$30.00
902. Sonata- Two consecutive movements	\$35.00
903. Sonata-complete	\$40.00
904. Concert Etude	\$30.00
905 Romantic Repertoire	\$30.00
906 Post-Romantic/Impressionistic Repertoire	\$30.00
907 20th/21st Century Repertoire	\$30.00

Piano Concerto Classes-Own Choice - one fast mvt. of a concerto or a through closed style concerto

908. Elementary,Level 8 and below, age 10 and under	\$30.00
909. Elementary, Level 9 and above, age 10 and under	\$35.00
910. Junior, Level 8 and below, age 11-12	\$30.00
911. Junior, Level 9 and above, age 11-12	\$35.00
912. Intermediate, Level 8 and below, age 13-14	\$30.00
913. Intermediate, Level 9 and above, age 13-14	\$35.00
914.Senior, age 15-16	\$35.00

915. Advanced, age 17-18 916. Piano Concerto-Two consecutive movements 917. Piano Concerto-complete	\$35.00 \$40.00 \$45.00
Broadway or Movie Themes for Piano	
918. 8 and under 919. 10 and under 920. 12 and under 921. 14 and under 922. 16 and under 923. 18 and under 924. Open	\$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$26.00 \$26.00 \$26.00
Jazz Piano	
925. 8 and under 926. 10 and under 927. 12 and under 928. 14 and under 929. 16 and under 930. 18 and under 931. Open	\$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$26.00 \$26.00

Original Composition Classes - Piano

Pieces must be clear with all bars numbered, photo copies are acceptable. All pieces are to be performed by the composer with or without accompaniment. Time limit-10 minutes.

932. age 14 & under	\$22.00
933. age 14 & over	\$26.00

First Time in a Festival-Less Than 2 Years of Study- Piano Please state age and chose competitive or non-competitive

934. own choice	\$22.00
Recital Class- 2 contrasting selections.	
935. Pre-Grade 1 936. Grade 1 937. Grade 2 938. Grade 3 939. Grade 4 940. Grade 5 941. Grade 6 942. Grade 7 943. Grade 8 944. Grade 9 945. Grade 10 946. Pre-Associate 947. Open 948. Non-Competitive	\$48.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 \$52.00 \$52.00 \$52.00 \$52.00 \$52.00 \$50.00 \$60.00 \$60.00 \$48.00
Adult only Class	
949. Competitive-4 years of study or less 950. Competitive-5 years of study or more 951. Non-competitive	\$26.00 \$26.00 \$24.00
Sight Reading	
952. Preparatory A 953. Preparatory B	\$15.00 \$15.00

954. Grade 1 \$	15.00
955. Grade 2 \$	15.00
956. Grade 3 \$	16.00
957. Grade 4 \$	16.00
958. Grade 5 \$	17.00
959. Grade 6 \$	17.00
960. Grade 7 \$	18.00
961. Grade 8 \$	18.00
962. Grade 9 \$	19.00
963. Grade 10 \$	19.00